Ausley McMullen

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

March 2, 2020

VIA: ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Director Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20200000-OT; Undocketed Matter - Tampa Electric Company's Annual

Report on Shared Solar Tariff

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

In accordance with Order No. PSC-2019-0215-TRF-EI, issued June 3, 2019 in Docket No. 20180204-EI, enclosed with this letter is Tampa Electric Company's annual report on its Shared Solar Tariff (SSR-1) for 2019.

Please contact me if there are questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

J. Jertry Wahlen

cc: Paula Brown, Tampa Electric Regulatory
William Ashburn, Tampa Electric Regulatory

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY UNDOCKETED: 2019 ANNUAL SHARED SOLAR REPORT FILED: MARCH 2, 2020

Tampa Electric Company's Shared Solar Rider, (SSR – 1)

By Order No. PSC-2019-0215-TRF-EI, the Commission approved Tampa Electric Company's (TECO or utility) Shared Solar Tariff (SSR-1 tariff). The SSR-1 tariff provides residential and commercial customers with the option to purchase energy produced from a TECO-owned solar generation facility to replace all or a portion of their monthly energy consumption. Participants are charged a Shared Solar Charge of \$0.063 per kilowatt-hour. The SSR-1 tariff became effective on June 25, 2019, after TECO completed programming its billing system to administer the SSR-1 tariff. Tampa Electric Company launched Sun Select on June 26th to its customers.

2019	
Participation level	215 customers
Wait List Level	N/A
Energy Sales	\$ 34,966.55
Costs	\$ 2,870.94